

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2176/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRIME LEATHERS

Respondent(s)

(AT TOP as per Record of Proceeding dated 03.07.2017 in SLP No. 28215/2016, : matters to be listed along with 2099/2009 and connected matters on the top of the list on a NMD.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2099/2009 (IV)

C.A. No. 4352/2009 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 28299/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28215/2016 (XIV)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2016)

SLP(C) No. 28325/2016 (XIV)

T.P. (C) No. 2055/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.115090/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 06-12-2017 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters in the 3rd week of January, 2018.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER