

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2176/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRIME LEATHERS

Respondent(s)

(RETAIN ITS POSITION [at top])

WITH

C.A. No. 2099/2009 (IV)

C.A. No. 4352/2009 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 28299/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28215/2016 (XIV)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2016)

SLP(C) No. 28325/2016 (XIV)

T.P. (C) No. 2055/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.115090/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.9964/2018-I/A FOR SEEKING DISMISSAL OF TP - PER BY CM)

SLP(C) No. 33848/2017 (XIV)

Date : 15-02-2018 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar, adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Shalinder Saini, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Aidak, Adv.
Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after Holi holidays.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER