

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2176/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRIME LEATHERS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2099/2009 (IV)

C.A. No. 4352/2009 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 28299/2016 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 28215/2016 (XIV)
(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2016)

SLP(C) No. 28325/2016 (XIV)

T.P. (C) No. 2055/2017 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.115090/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.9964/2018-I/A FOR SEEKING DISMISSAL OF TP - PER BY CM)

SLP(C) No. 33848/2017 (XIV)

Date : 27-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Shalinder Saini, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Bhargava, Adv.
M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Atul Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 01.05.2018.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER